Bob Jones (1-10) -vs- Maryville (TN) (9-7,5-3 CCS)
01/22/26 at Cooper Athletic Center, Maryville, TN

Date: 01/22/26 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Z‘t’g‘: dg;gz:Pi"% Bob Jones 4l 11| 14l 18] a7
Site: Cooper Athletic Center, Maryville, TN Maryville (TN) 21 21 19 11 72
Bob Jones 47
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Wylder,Anna Layne * 22 3-10 3-9 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 9
11  Price,Keely e 29 4-10 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 3 8
15 Hayward,Faith * 28 2-5 0-1 3-3 0-2 2 1 7 3 0 6 7
13  Brooks,Jenna & 25 1-4 0-2 5-6 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 7
05 Dickerson,Caitlyn * 30 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 4 4 0 0 1
22 Taylor,Savannah 19 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 6
03 Teague,Peyton 16 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
04 McClary,Faith 17 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
10  Wright,Larkin 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
02  Pouncey,Imani 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 201 16-47 6-24 9-11 2-20 22 8 14 22 0 10 47
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-11 9.09% 0-5 0.00% 2-3 66.67%
2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36% 0-3 0.00% 3-4 75.00%
3rd Quarter 4-9 44.44% 2-4 50.00% 4-4 100.00%
4th Quarter 7-14 50.00% 4-9 44.44% 0-0 0.00%
Total 16-47 34.0% 6-24 25.0% 9-11 81.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0
Maryville (TN) 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01  Wilson,Emily * 21 3-10 2-6 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10
11  Tharpe,Ella =3 18 4-6 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 2 10
42  Stoner,Kadence * 17  3-6 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 1 1 1 1 2 7
21 Haney,Ella =3 22 2-9 0-3 0-0 4-4 8 0 1 1 0 2 4
05  Fritz,Braxton * 13 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 2
13  Kitchen,Halle 17 3-4 3-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 4 0 0 1 9
23 Allen,Emily 13 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 7
02 Powell,Chloe 11 2-5 2-5 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 7
20  McCloud,Kendyll 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 5
33 Jackson,Leighan 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 3 0 0 4
12 Young,Charla 3 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
14  Walker,Tinsley 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2
10  Galuski,Maddie 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
24  Andry,Cassidy 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Daniel,Niles 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Watkins,Terriah 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
34  Hutson,Konner 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
03 Fleming,Kenzington 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Wright,Victoria 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Tetterton,Bella 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-65 11-31 7-10 17-27 44 10 14 18 2 14 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT




1st Quarter 7-20 35.00% 3-10 30.00% 4-4 100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-16 50.00% 3-7 42.86% 2-4 50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-18 44.44% 3-10 30.00% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 4-11 36.36% 2-4 50.00% 1-2 50.00%
Total 27-65 41.5% 11-31 35.5% 7-10 70.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 20

Bench Points: 39

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



VISITORS: Bob Jones

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryville (TN)

MISS LAYUP by PRICE,KEELY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KEELY
MISS 3PTR by HAYWARD,FAITH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by HAYWARD,FAITH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAYWARD,FAITH
SUB IN by POUNCEY,IMANI
TURNOVER by POUNCEY,IMANI

FOUL by DICKERSON,CAITLYN

MISS LAYUP by POUNCEY,IMANI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by POUNCEY,IMANI

SUB OUT by BROOKS,JENNA
SUB IN by TAYLOR,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by DICKERSON,CAITLYN
SUB OUT by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE

09:30
09:04
09:04

08:55

08:50

08:38

08:28

08:08

07:48

07:40

07:10
07:02
07:02
07:02
06:42

06:36

06:30

06:22
06:17
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:05
06:05
06:02
06:02

0-2

0-4

0-5
0-6

0-9

H2

H4

H5
H 6

H9

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,EMILY(in the paint)

BLOCK by STONER,KADENCE

REBOUND DEF by FRITZ,BRAXTON

MISS JUMPER by HANEY,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HANEY,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by STONER,KADENCE

MISS LAYUP by STONER,KADENCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRITZ,BRAXTON
MISS 3PTR by FRITZ,BRAXTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,EMILY

FOUL by FRITZ,BRAXTON
SUB OUT by FRITZ,BRAXTON
SUB IN by KITCHEN,HALLE

REBOUND DEF by HANEY,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by HANEY,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by HANEY,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HANEY,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by HANEY,ELLA

REBOUND OFF by STONER,KADENCE

GOOD LAYUP by STONER,KADENCE(in the paint)

STEAL by THARPE,ELLA

GOOD FT by WILSON,EMILY(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WILSON,EMILY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HANEY,ELLA
GOOD 3PTR by THARPE,ELLA
ASSIST by KITCHEN,HALLE

REBOUND DEF by STONER,KADENCE
MISS 3PTR by THARPE,ELLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by THARPE,ELLA

SUB OUT by STONER,KADENCE
SUB IN by ALLEN,EMILY

SUB IN by JACKSON,LEIGHAN



SUB IN by MCCLARY,FAITH 04:38

SUB IN by HAYWARD,FAITH 04:38
TURNOVER by HAYWARD,FAITH 04:28
04:28 STEAL by WILSON,EMILY
04:17 TURNOVER by JACKSON,LEIGHAN
STEAL by PRICE,KEELY 04:17
TURNOVER by MCCLARY,FAITH 04:07
03:47 0-11 H11 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,EMILY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by POUNCEY,IMANI(in the paint) 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,LEIGHAN
03:14 MISS 3PTR by HANEY,ELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,LEIGHAN
03:09 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,LEIGHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:08 SUB OUT by WILSON,EMILY
03:08 SUB IN by POWELL,CHLOE
SUB OUT by POUNCEY,IMANI 03:08
SUB OUT by PRICE,KEELY 03:08
SUB IN by DICKERSON,CAITLYN 03:08
SUB IN by BROOKS,JENNA 03:08
MISS 3PTR by MCCLARY,FAITH 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CHLOE
02:34 TURNOVER by HANEY,ELLA
STEAL by DICKERSON,CAITLYN 02:34
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,SAVANNAH 02:14
02:14 STEAL by HANEY,ELLA
02:09 MISS LAYUP by HANEY,ELLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL,CHLOE
02:05 0-14 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by KITCHEN,HALLE
-- ASSIST by POWELL,CHLOE

GOOD LAYUP by HAYWARD,FAITH(in the paint) 01:49 2-14 H12
01:49 FOUL by JACKSON,LEIGHAN
GOOD FT by HAYWARD,FAITH 01:48 3-14 H11

01:40 3-17 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,EMILY(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by KITCHEN,HALLE

01:19 FOUL by ALLEN,EMILY
MISS FT by BROOKS,JENNA 01:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROOKS,JENNA 01:19 4-17 H 13
FOUL by HAYWARD,FAITH 01:03
00:58 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,LEIGHAN
FOUL by BROOKS,JENNA 00:54
00:54 4-18 H 14 GOOD FT by JACKSON,LEIGHAN
00:54 4-19 H 15 GOOD FT by JACKSON,LEIGHAN
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 00:51
== REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CHLOE
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,LEIGHAN(fastbreak)(in the
00:45 4-21 H 17 paint)
== ASSIST by ALLEN,EMILY
TURNOVER by HAYWARD,FAITH 00:16
00:00 FOUL by JACKSON,LEIGHAN
00:00 TURNOVER by JACKSON,LEIGHAN
2nd Play By Play
VISITORS: Bob Jones Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryville (TN)
10:00 SUB OUT by POWELL,CHLOE
10:00 SUB OUT by KITCHEN,HALLE
10:00 SUB OUT by HANEY,ELLA

10:00 SUB OUT by ALLEN,EMILY



SUB OUT by MCCLARY,FAITH
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,SAVANNAH
SUB IN by PRICE,KEELY

SUB IN by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE

MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,CAITLYN(in the paint)

STEAL by DICKERSON,CAITLYN
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,KEELY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,KEELY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DICKERSON,CAITLYN

STEAL by BROOKS,JENNA

MISS FT by DICKERSON,CAITLYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DICKERSON,CAITLYN
FOUL by BROOKS,JENNA

SUB OUT by DICKERSON,CAITLYN
SUB IN by TEAGUE,PEYTON

SUB OUT by BROOKS,JENNA

SUB IN by TAYLOR,SAVANNAH

TURNOVER by TEAGUE,PEYTON

MISS 3PTR by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,SAVANNAH
GOOD JUMPER by TEAGUE,PEYTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAYWARD,FAITH

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,SAVANNAH

MISS JUMPER by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KEELY
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,KEELY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:20

09:12
09:02
09:02
08:38
08:17
08:03
07:48
07:48
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:17
07:17

07:13
07:07

06:55

06:34
06:16
06:04
06:04
06:00
05:45

05:26

05:16

04:52

04:44

4-24

4-26
6-26

7-26

7-27

7-29

9-29

9-31

9-34

H 20

H 22
H 20

H 19

H 20

H 22

H 20

H 22

H 25

SUB OUT by JACKSON,LEIGHAN
SUB IN by WILSON,EMILY

SUB IN by FLEMING,KENZINGTON
SUB IN by FRITZ,BRAXTON

SUB IN by THARPE,ELLA

SUB IN by WALKER, TINSLEY

SUB OUT by FLEMING,KENZINGTON
SUB IN by STONER,KADENCE
GOOD 3PTR by THARPE,ELLA
ASSIST by STONER,KADENCE

REBOUND DEF by STONER,KADENCE
TURNOVER by FRITZ,BRAXTON

REBOUND DEF by WALKER, TINSLEY
GOOD JUMPER by STONER,KADENCE

TURNOVER by THARPE,ELLA

FOUL by WALKER,TINSLEY

MISS FT by STONER,KADENCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STONER,KADENCE
SUB OUT by STONER,KADENCE
SUB IN by DANIEL,NILES

STEAL by WALKER,TINSLEY

GOOII)) LAYUP by WALKER, TINSLEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by DANIEL,NILES
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,EMILY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WALKER, TINSLEY

STEAL by THARPE,ELLA
GOOD LAYUP by THARPE,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THARPE,ELLA
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THARPE,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by FRITZ,BRAXTON
REBOUND OFF by DANIEL,NILES
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,EMILY
ASSIST by FRITZ,BRAXTON



GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,KEELY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,SAVANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by HAYWARD,FAITH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PRICE,KEELY

SUB OUT by HAYWARD, FAITH
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,SAVANNAH
SUB IN by MCCLARY,FAITH

SUB IN by DICKERSON,CAITLYN
SUB IN by BROOKS,JENNA
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by BROOKS,JENNA

FOUL by MCCLARY,FAITH

SUB OUT by MCCLARY,FAITH
SUB IN by POUNCEY,IMANI

SUB OUT by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE
SUB IN by PRICE,KEELY

GOOD FT by BROOKS,JENNA
GOOD FT by BROOKS,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KEELY
TURNOVER by POUNCEY,IMANI

FOUL by TEAGUE,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KEELY
TURNOVER by DICKERSON,CAITLYN

STEAL by PRICE,KEELY
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,KEELY

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,JENNA

04:32
04:16
04:05
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:33
03:23
03:05
03:05
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:34
02:13
02:13
02:07
02:07
02:07
01:53
01:37
01:37
01:30
01:30
01:12

00:55

00:33

00:23

00:16

11-34 H 23

13-34 H?21

13-37 H?24

13-38 H 25

14-38 H?24
15-38 H 23

15-40 H 25

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,EMILY

TURNOVER by DANIEL,NILES

SUB OUT by WILSON,EMILY
SUB OUT by FRITZ,BRAXTON
SUB OUT by WALKER, TINSLEY
SUB OUT by DANIEL,NILES
SUB IN by POWELL,CHLOE
SUB IN by KITCHEN,HALLE
SUB IN by HANEY,ELLA

SUB IN by STONER,KADENCE

GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,CHLOE
ASSIST by THARPE,ELLA

STEAL by STONER,KADENCE

SUB OUT by THARPE,ELLA
SUB IN by ALLEN,EMILY

MISS FT by POWELL,CHLOE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by POWELL,CHLOE(fastbreak)
FOUL by STONER,KADENCE

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,CHLOE

STEAL by HANEY,ELLA

SUB OUT by STONER,KADENCE
SUB IN by WATKINS, TERRIAH
MISS LAYUP by KITCHEN,HALLE(in the paint)

STEAL by ALLEN,EMILY
TURNOVER by WATKINS, TERRIAH

REBOUND DEF by KITCHEN,HALLE
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,EMILY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KITCHEN,HALLE

REBOUND DEF by HANEY,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by WATKINS, TERRIAH

MISS LAYUP by WATKINS, TERRIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HANEY,ELLA

00:12 15-42 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by HANEY,ELLA(in the paint)



TURNOVER by POUNCEY,IMANI 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bob Jones Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryville (TN)
10:00 SUB OUT by POWELL,CHLOE
10:00 SUB OUT by KITCHEN,HALLE
10:00 SUB OUT by ALLEN,EMILY
10:00 SUB OUT by WATKINS, TERRIAH
10:00 SUB IN by WILSON,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by FRITZ,BRAXTON
10:00 SUB IN by THARPE,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by STONER,KADENCE

SUB OUT by POUNCEY,IMANI 10:00

SUB OUT by TEAGUE,PEYTON 10:00

SUB IN by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 10:00

SUB IN by HAYWARD, FAITH 10:00

09:51 15-44 H29 GOOD JUMPER by THARPE,ELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HANEY,ELLA

TURNOVER by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 09:32
09:32 STEAL by FRITZ,BRAXTON
09:28 15-46 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by FRITZ,BRAXTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,KEELY 08:55
-- REBOUND DEF by FRITZ,BRAXTON
08:46 TURNOVER by THARPE,ELLA
SUB OUT by HAYWARD,FAITH 08:45
SUB IN by TEAGUE,PEYTON 08:45
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,JENNA(in the paint) 08:32

== REBOUND DEF by HANEY,ELLA
08:19 15-48 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by HANEY,ELLA

TURNOVER by TEAM 08:03
07:55 TURNOVER by STONER,KADENCE
STEAL by TEAGUE,PEYTON 07:55
SUB OUT by BROOKS,JENNA 07:55
SUB IN by HAYWARD,FAITH 07:55
TURNOVER by HAYWARD,FAITH 07:29
07:29 STEAL by STONER,KADENCE
07:19 MISS 3PTR by FRITZ,BRAXTON

REBOUND DEF by HAYWARD, FAITH ==
GOOD 3PTR by HAYWARD, FAITH(fastbreak) 07:11 18-48 H 30
ASSIST by PRICE,KEELY ==
06:55 18-50 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by STONER,KADENCE
-- ASSIST by FRITZ,BRAXTON

GOOD 3PTR by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 06:44 21-50 H 29
ASSIST by DICKERSON,CAITLYN ==
06:22 TURNOVER by FRITZ,BRAXTON
STEAL by HAYWARD,FAITH 06:22
06:17 FOUL by THARPE,ELLA
06:17 SUB OUT by FRITZ,BRAXTON
06:17 SUB OUT by HANEY,ELLA
06:17 SUB IN by KITCHEN,HALLE
06:17 SUB IN by JACKSON,LEIGHAN
GOOD FT by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE(fastbreak) 05:57 22-50 H 28
GOOD FT by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE(fastbreak) 05:57 23-50 H 27
05:54 MISS 3PTR by THARPE,ELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by KITCHEN,HALLE
05:49 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by HAYWARD, FAITH --
MISS JUMPER by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,LEIGHAN
05:09 TURNOVER by JACKSON,LEIGHAN



STEAL by TEAGUE,PEYTON

GOOD LAYUP by TEAGUE,PEYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by HAYWARD,FAITH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PRICE,KEELY

SUB OUT by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE
SUB IN by BROOKS,JENNA

SUB IN by TAYLOR,SAVANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,JENNA(in the paint)

ASSIST by TEAGUE,PEYTON
FOUL by TAYLOR,SAVANNAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAGUE,PEYTON

SUB OUT by TEAGUE,PEYTON
SUB IN by MCCLARY, FAITH

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,SAVANNAH

GOOD FT by BROOKS,JENNA
GOOD FT by BROOKS,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by DICKERSON,CAITLYN

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,FAITH
MISS 3PTR by MCCLARY,FAITH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAYWARD, FAITH

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,SAVANNAH

SUB IN by POUNCEY,IMANI

SUB IN by WRIGHT,LARKIN

MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,CAITLYN

05:09

05:04 25-50 H 25

05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
04:47 25-53

04:25 27-53
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

H 28 GOOD 3PTR by KITCHEN,HALLE
ASSIST by JACKSON,LEIGHAN
H 26

SUB OUT by WILSON,EMILY
SUB OUT by THARPE,ELLA

SUB OUT by STONER,KADENCE
SUB IN by POWELL,CHLOE
SUB IN by GALUSKI,MADDIE
SUB IN by WALKER, TINSLEY

03:55 27-56 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,CHLOE

03:41
03:41
03:35
03:35
03:26

03:17

02:50

ASSIST by KITCHEN,HALLE
STEAL by POWELL,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,CHLOE
REBOUND OFF by KITCHEN,HALLE

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,CHLOE

FOUL by WALKER,TINSLEY

02:50 28-56 H 28
02:50 29-56 H 27

02:50
02:50
02:34
02:13
02:13

SUB OUT by JACKSON,LEIGHAN
SUB IN by WATKINS, TERRIAH
MISS LAYUP by WALKER, TINSLEY(in the paint)

STEAL by KITCHEN,HALLE

01:56 29-59 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by KITCHEN,HALLE

01:35
01:35
01:24

01:06

00:47
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:30

00:23

00:18

00:12 29-61

ASSIST by GALUSKI,MADDIE

STEAL by GALUSKI,MADDIE
MISS LAYUP by WATKINS, TERRIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GALUSKI,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by GALUSKI,MADDIE
MISS 3PTR by WALKER, TINSLEY
REBOUND OFF by GALUSKI,MADDIE
MISS LAYUP by GALUSKI,MADDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GALUSKI,MADDIE
H 32 GOOD TIPIN by GALUSKI,MADDIE(in the paint)



VISITORS: Bob Jones

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryville (TN)

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,CAITLYN
GOOD 3PTR by MCCLARY,FAITH
ASSIST by DICKERSON,CAITLYN

MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,CAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,JENNA

SUB OUT by POUNCEY,IMANI
SUB IN by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE
MISS 3PTR by MCCLARY,FAITH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LARKIN

SUB IN by PRICE,KEELY

MISS 3PTR by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,KEELY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DICKERSON,CAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,KEELY

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,JENNA

GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,KEELY
ASSIST by MCCLARY,FAITH

TURNOVER by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE

SUB OUT by DICKERSON,CAITLYN
SUB IN by HAYWARD, FAITH

09:55
09:55
09:55
09:55
09:55
09:55
09:55
09:55
09:55
09:55
09:40
09:40

09:32
09:19
08:56

08:41
08:29
08:26
08:26
08:12
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:38

07:18

07:09

06:53

06:31

06:15
06:06
06:06
05:44

05:19
04:47
04:47
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38

32-61 H 29

32-64 H 32

34-64 H 30

36-64 H 28

36-67 H31

SUB OUT by POWELL,CHLOE
SUB OUT by GALUSKI,MADDIE
SUB OUT by KITCHEN,HALLE
SUB OUT by WALKER, TINSLEY
SUB OUT by WATKINS, TERRIAH
SUB IN by WILSON,EMILY

SUB IN by MCCLOUD,KENDYLL
SUB IN by HANEY,ELLA

SUB IN by ALLEN,EMILY

SUB IN by STONER,KADENCE
MISS LAYUP by STONER,KADENCE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by STONER,KADENCE

FOUL by ALLEN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by STONER,KADENCE
TURNOVER by ALLEN,EMILY

SUB OUT by WILSON,EMILY

SUB OUT by STONER,KADENCE

SUB IN by ANDRY,CASSIDY

SUB IN by HUTSON,KONNER

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by HANEY,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by HANEY,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by MCCLOUD,KENDYLL
MISS LAYUP by HUTSON,KONNER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HANEY,ELLA
SUB IN by WALKER, TINSLEY

GOOD 3PTR by MCCLOUD,KENDYLL
ASSIST by WALKER,TINSLEY

STEAL by HUTSON,KONNER
SUB OUT by ALLEN,EMILY
SUB IN by WRIGHT,VICTORIA



04:32 TURNOVER by ANDRY,CASSIDY

STEAL by HAYWARD,FAITH 04:32
MISS 3PTR by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 04:27
04:27 BLOCK by MCCLOUD,KENDYLL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by MCCLARY,FAITH 04:05
= REBOUND DEF by ANDRY,CASSIDY
03:51 36-69 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLOUD,KENDYLL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 03:33 39-69 H 30
ASSIST by MCCLARY,FAITH --

03:14 TURNOVER by WALKER, TINSLEY
STEAL by HAYWARD,FAITH 03:14
03:09 FOUL by MCCLOUD,KENDYLL
03:06 SUB OUT by WALKER, TINSLEY
03:06 SUB OUT by MCCLOUD,KENDYLL
03:06 SUB OUT by HUTSON,KONNER
03:06 SUB IN by FLEMING,KENZINGTON
03:06 SUB IN by YOUNG,CHARLA
03:06 SUB IN by DANIEL,NILES
SUB OUT by MCCLARY,FAITH 03:06
SUB IN by TEAGUE,PEYTON 03:06
GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,KEELY(in the paint) 02:57 41-69 H 28
02:41 TURNOVER by FLEMING,KENZINGTON
STEAL by HAYWARD,FAITH 02:41
MISS LAYUP by HAYWARD,FAITH(in the paint) 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,VICTORIA
SUB OUT by BROOKS,JENNA 02:18
SUB OUT by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 02:18
SUB IN by WRIGHT,LARKIN 02:18
SUB IN by TAYLOR,SAVANNAH 02:18
FOUL by PRICE,KEELY 02:11
02:11 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,VICTORIA
02:11 SUB IN by TETTERTON,BELLA
02:11 MISS FT by YOUNG,CHARLA

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:11 41-70 H29 GOOD FT by YOUNG,CHARLA
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,SAVANNAH 01:58
01:44 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,CHARLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KEELY =
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,SAVANNAH 01:19 44-70 H 26
ASSIST by HAYWARD,FAITH =
01:02 MISS 3PTR by ANDRY,CASSIDY
= REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,CHARLA
00:53 44-72 H 28 GOOD TIPIN by YOUNG,CHARLA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,SAVANNAH(fastbreak) 00:49 47-72 H25
ASSIST by HAYWARD,FAITH --
00:27 TURNOVER by TEAM



